## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1060 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas As Engrossed: $84/7/21$ $84/8/21$ $84/20/21$ $84/8/21$ $84/20/21$ Assembly $8111$
2	•
3	Regular Session, 2021 SENATE BILL 631
4	
5	By: Senator L. Eads
6	By: Representative Penzo
7	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING HARD CIDER; TO
10	AUTHORIZE A HARD CIDER MANUFACTURER TO DELIVER HARD
11	CIDER; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
12	
13	C., b.4:41 a
14	Subtitle
15	TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING HARD CIDER;
16	AND TO AUTHORIZE A HARD CIDER
17	MANUFACTURER TO DELIVER HARD CIDER.
18	
19	DE TE ENACEDED DY MUE CONDIAL ACCOMPLY OF MUE CHAME OF ADVANCAC
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
21	SECTION 1 Autonoog Code 6 2 / 611 concerning the head aiden
22 23	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 3-4-611, concerning the hard cider
23 24	manufacturing permit, is amended to add an additional subsection to read as follows:
24 25	(n)(l) A hard cider manufacturer may deliver or cause to be delivered
26	hard cider directly to the private residence of a consumer twenty- one (21)
27	years of age or older in a wet county or territorial subdivision during legal
28	operating hours.
29	(2) The hard cider manufacturer shall not deliver or cause to be
30	delivered hard cider to an area outside of the county in which the permitted
31	business is located.
32	(3) Hard cider shall be delivered by an employee of the hard
33	cider manufacturer permit holder and shall not be delivered through a third-
34	party delivery.
35	
36	APPROVED: 4/30/21

04-20-2021 13:32:14 CRH145